

# Department of Environmental Protection

Jeb Bush Governor Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Colleen M. Castille Secretary

October 28, 2005

Mr. Aryan Mafie One Price Dry Cleaning 7675 West Sample Road Coral Springs, Florida 33065

Re: Facility No.: 0112374-002

Dear Mr. Mafie:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on September 23, 2005.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is \$50 and it is due and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510 Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Joseph Kahn, Chief

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

Jaude Drunar

JK/jw

cc: Mr. Clifton Bittle, Broward County

"More Protection, Less Process"

Printed on recycled paper.

NO ACTIVITY FOR FACILITY
EMISSION FEE DATES 191-2064
SOC REPORTS 5
COMP. STATUS – SNC MNC 18
7/6/2005



Jeb Bush Governor

# Department of Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Colleen M. Castille Secretary

September 26, 2005

Mr. Aryan Mafie #0112374002
7675 West Sample Road
Coral Springs, Florida 33065

Dear Mr. Mafie:

The Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources recently received your Title V Permit Notification Form for the above dry cleaning facility and your check (#1042) in the amount of \$50.

We appreciate your submittal. However, your check is being returned to you since it is not due at this time. Fees are due and payable between January 15 and March 1 in the year following each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the requirements of the general permit. The department will send you an invoice in time for the next payment cycle.

If you have any questions, please call me at 850/921-7744.

Sincerely,

Bruce Thomas, P.E.

Mobile Source Control Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources

BT/

Enclosure

2+2 OF CORAL SPRINGS, INC. 7675 W. SAMPLE RD.

07-05

1042

CORAL SPRINGS, FL. 33065-4718

Data 7.15.05

Pay to the DEBATMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL ROTECTIONS 50.00

FIFTY AL . 20 1100

\_Dollars

Security leatures
are included.
Outside on back.

Bank of America

ACH R/T 063100277

FOR PERMIT DENEMAN

#### THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

EFUNDA DUE TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 112374
ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING
7675 West Sample Road
CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA
33065

Printed on recycled paper.

FLAIR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000 BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000 BENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

482254 APR212008

ORG.: 37550101000 EO: A1

FUND: 20-2-035001 OBJECT: 002273

(954) 345-7106

Out frice population 122.
Corpie Sociable, FL. 33067





TITLE V - General Permit Receipts Post Office Box 3070 Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070 DEP 14-081 DBF AA-4

# APPLICATION FOR REFUND FORM THE STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF	
Pursuant to the provisions of Section 215.26, or Section	*, Florida Statutes, I hereby apply for a refund
and request that a State Warrant be drawn in favor of:	
NAME: 2+2 OF CORAL SPRINGS INC d.b.a. ONE PRICE DR	Y CLEANING
ADDRESS: 765 WEST SAMPLE RD	•
CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33065	•
·	04-21-2008 DEPOSIT: 281600
DOCUMENT NUMBER: 482254 SYS RECEIPT#: 622687	•
REV OBJECT CODE: 002273 TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT	TATMENTH, 070072 REMAITH, 7/30/4
REV ODJECT CODE. 0022/3 THEE V GENERAL LERWIT	
which represents moneys I paid into the State Treasury subject to refare submitted:	und, and to substantiate such claim the following facts
REASON FOR CLAIM: NO FEE DUE	
CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT this day of	
CERTITIED TRUE AND CORRECT this day of	
	Applicant's Signature
*Must be completed if authority is other than Section 215.26, Florida	
**************************************	>+*****************
(FOR AGENCY USE	
(1) Agency recommends denial of above claim based on the following	
(1) Agency recommends denial of above claim based on the following	facts, including statutory authority for confection:
OR	
(2) Agency recommends approval of above claim and submits the follo	owing information to substantiate such alaim \$50.00 was
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	owing into mation to substantiate such claim. 550.00 was
originally deposited into the State Treasury,	•
Receipt, dated	
NAME OF ACCOUNT:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
SAMAS ACCOUNT	
3720203500137	0000000020000
Statutory Authority for Collection	
It is requested that payment be made from:	
NAME OF ACCOUNT:	
NAME OF ACCOUNT: SAMAS ACCOUNT	
NAME OF ACCOUNT:  SAMAS ACCOUNT  3720203500137	CODE
NAME OF ACCOUNT:  SAMAS ACCOUNT  3720203500137	CODE 00000022000000 ***********************
NAME OF ACCOUNT:  SAMAS ACCOUNT  3720203500137	CODE 00000022000000 ***********************
NAME OF ACCOUNT:  SAMAS ACCOUNT  3720203500137	CODE 00000022000000 ***********************
NAME OF ACCOUNT:  SAMAS ACCOUNT  3720203500137	CODE 00000022000000 ***********************
NAME OF ACCOUNT:  SAMAS ACCOUNT  3720203500137  CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT this 2nd day of May, 20	CODE 00000022000000 ***********************
NAME OF ACCOUNT:  SAMAS ACCOUNT  3720203500137	CODE 00000022000000 ***********************

SECTION 215.26 STATES, IN PART: "APPLICATION FOR REFUNDS AS PROVIDED BY THIS SECTION SHALL BE FILED WITH THE COMPTROLLER, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED HEREIN, WITHIN 3 YEARS AFTER THE RIGHT TO SUCH REFUND SHALL HAVE ACCURED ELSE SUCH RIGHT SHALL BE BARRED."

Three years is interpreted as meaning three years from the date of payment into State Treasury.

# Florida Department of Environmental Protection Cash Receiving Application (CRA) Cashlisting by Deposit #: 281600 thru 281600 Printed: 4/21/2008 4:33:51 PM - Page 14

Cashlisting:

68009

Cashlist Area:

3755

Description: DIV OF AIR RESOURCES MGMT.

Deposit No: Date Deposited: 04/21/2008 281600

Contact: E. WALKER

Object Transmi 002272 48007	482249	Receipt Number 622682	Pre- Numbered Receipt Name  CAPE CEMENT & SUPPLY ***	Check Number 047608	Payment Amount Reference Account \$100.00	•	Payment Number 870857	Remittance Number 773069	Fund PFTF	<i>y</i>
002273 48007	482254	622687	Object Code 002272 Subtotal:  2 + 2 OF CORAL SPRINGS INC  Object Code 002273 Subtotal:	1555	\$100.00 \$50.00 112374	pry	870872 C(EAN)	773074 IE/C	APCTF.	#16445 ~0,4
002278 48013	482290	622731	MARCOR REMEDIATION INC  Object Code 002278 Subtotal:	03000383	\$1,000.00 48530 \$1,000.00	. •	870906 `	773118	APCTF	
			. Cashlisting 68009 Total:		\$1,150.00	•				



# PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANER AIR GENERAL PERMIT NOTIFICATION FORM

## Part III. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

1.	1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):			
	ONE POICE DAY CLEANING			
2.				
	Ork Price Day CLEANING			
3.	Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:			
,	FLR 000030692			
4.	Facility Location:			
	Street Address: 7675 W. Sample 20			
	City: Conac Springs County: Broward Zip Code: 33067			
×5.	Facility Identification Number (DEP Use @NEY - do not filt in):			
	Facility Identification Number (DEP Use (ONLY) - do not (FILTIP))			
	ponsible Official			
	Name and Title of Responsible Official:			
Naı	ne: ARMAN MAFIE Title: DIRECTOR OF OPERATIONS			
7.	,			
	Organization/Firm:			
	Street Address: 7675 W. SAMPLE CO			
	City: Coral Springs County: Growald Zip Code: 3) 065			
8.	Responsible Official Telephone Number:			
	Telephone: (954) 345 - 7106 Fax: ( ) -			
_	ility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)			
9.	Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):			
10.	Facility Contact Address:			
	Street Address: City: County: 7in Code:			
	City: County: , Zip Code:			
11.	Facility Contact Telephone Number:			
	Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -			
	•			

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

**Facility Name and Location** 

Effective: 2/24/99

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 2/24/99

## **Facility Information**

1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY M	ACHINES ONL	Y	
How many dry-to-dry ma	achines do you hav	ve on-site?	
For each dry-to-dry macl	nine on-site, pleas	e provide the following informat	ion:
Date Initially Purchased From Manufacturer	Status (circle one)	Control Device Required* (circle one)	Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME")
1997	Existing/Ve	w RCCA/None required	SAME
<del></del>	Existing/Ne	w RC/CA/None required	· ·
	Existing/Ne	w RC/CA/None required	• • • •
*CONTROL DEVICE K	EY: RC = r	efrigerated condenser CA	= carbon adsorber
1.(b) TRANSFER MAC	HINES ONLY	·	
How many washers do yo	ou have on-site?		
How many dryers/reclain	ners do you have o	on-site? []	
unit. If the transfer mach 1993, it is a <b>NEW</b> unit (r	ine was purchased no units purchased	from the manufacturer between	December 9, 1991, it is an <b>EXISTING</b> December 9, 1991 and September 22, lowed to operate under this general information:
Date Initially Purchased From Manufacture	Status (circle one)	Control Device Required* (circle one)	Date Control Device Installed (if already included at time of purchase, write "SAME")
	Existing/New	RC/CA/None required	
	Existing/New	RC/CA/None required	
	Existing/New	RC/CA/None required	
·			
*CONTROL DEVICE K	EY: $RC = rc$	efrigerated condenser CA	= carbon adsorber
2 (a) How much perchlo	roethylene (nerc)	have you used within the last 12	months?
	ns (You must fill		monuis.
		•	
(b) If less than 12 mor			
Check why it is les	ss than 12 months	<del></del>	eep records: []
	·	New store: [] New machi	
		Unopened store [] (date of	expected opening)

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Effective: 2/24/99

3. What is the facility's source class Indicate with an "X". Select or			ons found in section	(3) of Part II?	
Small Area Source					
Dry-to-dry machi Transfer only on- Both machine typ	site	(used less th	nan 140 gallons of penan 200 gallons of penan 140 g	erc per year)	
Large Area Source	[]				
Dry-to-dry machi Transfer only on- Both machine typ	site	(used 200 ÷	2,100 gallons of pero 1,800 gallons of pero 1,800 gallons of pero	per year)	``
4. What control technology is requi (Indicate with an "X".)	red on machines	pursuant to s	ection (5) of Part II of	of this notification	on form?
Existing machines at small (NONE REQUIRED)	l area source		w machines at small frigerated condenser	area source	
Existing machines at large Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser	area source		w machines at large frigerated condenser	area source	
5. A facility which contains non-ex Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify the exemption criteria or that no such u	at all steam and h	ot water gene	erating units on-site	meet the followi	
All steam and hot water generating No such units on-site	units exempt	[] OR			
How many boilers do you have on-s	ite? []			•	
For each boiler, indicate its horsepo	wer (HP) rating:	[][	][]		
What type of fuel do you use?	[] propane [] No. 2 fuel [] No. 6 fuel		] natural gas ] No. 4 fuel oil ] Other (please lis	ř)	
6. Equipment Monitoring and Reco	rdkeeping Inform	nation			
Check all logs which are required to	be kept on-site	in accordance	with the requirement	nts of this genera	ıl permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent pu	rchases/solvent a	ddition log		]	
(b) Leak detection inspection and re-	epair			]	
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperate	ture monitoring			]	
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring					
e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan					

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 2/24/99

7. Surrender of	Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate	with an "X" the appropriate selection:
<u> </u>	I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in this notification form; the permit number(s) are
	No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification form.
Responsible O	fficial Certification
this notific statements maintain th	rsigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in ation. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and he air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to the all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.
A	nptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.  MAFIE  of responsible official
Signature	7.14.05 Date

### **Instructions for Completing Part III of Notification Form**

The Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification of Intent to Use General Permit, Part III of this form, shall be completed and submitted to the Division of Air Resources Management at least 30 days prior to beginning operations under the general permit. Please type or print clearly all information. A copy of this notification form shall be kept on-site and made available for review by Department personnel.

The responsible official of the facility, as defined in Part II of this notification form, is responsible for ensuring that the facility complies with all applicable terms and conditions of this general permit, as set forth in Part II of this form.

Mail the signed and completed Part III of this form to:

General Permits Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

#### Facility Name and Location

- 1. Facility Owner/Company Name Enter the name of the corporation, agency, or individual that has ownership or control of the dry cleaning facility for which this notification is submitted.
- 2. **Site Name** Enter the common name, if any, of the facility site; for example, Plant A, Metropolis plant, etc. If more than one facility is owned, a notification form must be completed for each.
- 3. **Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number** Enter the hazardous waste generator identification number, if known, assigned by the Department to the facility.
- 4. Facility Location Enter the street address and zip code of the facility and the city and county in which it is located.
- 5. **Facility Identification Number (DEP Use ONLY)** Please leave this space blank. DEP will enter the facility identification number assigned to you by ARMS.

#### Responsible Official

- 6. Name and Title of Responsible Official Enter the name and title of the designated responsible official for the facility who, by signing this form, is certifying that the facility is eligible for a general permit pursuant to the requirements of Part II of this notification form and Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C.
- 7. **Responsible Official Mailing Address** Enter the mailing address for the responsible official if different than the address entered in No. 4 above.
- 8. **Responsible Official Telephone Number** Enter the telephone number and facsimile number, if available, at which the responsible official can be contacted.

#### **Facility Contact**

Name and Title of Facility Contact - Enter the name of the facility contact, if other than the
responsible official. For example, a plant manager could be designated as the facility contact for
Department inspections.

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 2/24/99

## THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

45885© FEB13 206
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label.

**TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: \$50.00** 

FEB 7 5 2006

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID# 112374 1st ONE PRICE DRY CLEANING 7675 West Sample Road CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33065 FLAIR ACCT. CODE 372020350013755010000 Cess
BENIFITTING OBJECT CODE 002000
BENIFITTING CATEGORY 000200

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

Bur

ORG.: 37550101000 EO: A1 FUND: 20-2-035001

OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.